SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.2

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 49288/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2024 in RACR No. 41/2024 28-07-2023 in CR No. 1586/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJEET KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.273427/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.273428/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 41835/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.271977/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.271978/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41354/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.278344/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.278345/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 06-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Dasti service, in addition, is granted.

- 4. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner(s) to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent(s).
- 5. In the meantime, the execution of the impugned orders shall remain stayed.
- Tag with SLP(C) No.16204/2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER