# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8701/2024

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

## **RAJINDER SINGH**

Respondent(s)

(only SLP (C) No. 16204 of 2024 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court's (In-Chamber) (IA No. 74039/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16204/2024 (IV-B) IA No. 102277/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14869-14871/2024 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130697/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130698/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27958-27959/2024 (IV-B) ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.25 I.E. Diary No. 41841/2024.] .... IA No.232098/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 27960-27961/2024 (IV-B) (IA No.235301/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 27962-27963/2024 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.235214/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 27956-27957/2024 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.226436/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 27430-27431/2024 (IV-B) ([ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 24 I.E. D.No. 48052/2024 ] ---- IA No.258506/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 28151-28152/2024 (IV-B) (IA No.264016/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 27426-27427/2024 (IV-B) (IA No.256049/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 30755-30756/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.271977/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.271978/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 29643-29644/2024 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.273427/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.273428/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 28153-28154/2024 (IV-B) ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. D.No. 48001/2024] -----FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.263774/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 28155-28156/2024 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.265571/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 03-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Husain Adil Taqvi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Ali Shozab, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.

# For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

### SLP (C) No. 16204 of 2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted one week's time to file the spare copies.

List after one week.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)