SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 55483/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2023 in CR No. 7196/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner

VERSUS

DAWINDERJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondents

(with I.A. No.295396/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 55230/2024 (IV-B) (with I.A. No.296655/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 55462/2024 (IV-B) (with I.A. No.296671/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 03-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Aishwariya Bahti, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Shlok Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Rai, Adv.

Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Tag with Special Leave Petition Diary (C) No.14920/2024.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)