## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41352/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2024 in RACR No. 36/2024 31-08-2023 in CR No. 3122/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NARINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No. 299048/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 299049/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 06-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv. Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.

Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 4. Tag with Diary No. 14920 of 2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)